

Housing Regulation Administration Quarterly Housing Provider Stakeholder Meeting

Attention Realtors, Property Managers, Housing Providers & Small Landlords:

The Housing Regulation Administration (HRA) invites you to attend our quarterly Housing Provider Stakeholder meeting on **Tuesday, September 9, 2014** from **12:00 pm-2:00 pm. The meeting will be held** at the **Department of Housing and Community Development, Housing Resource Center**, 1800 Martin Luther King Jr., Avenue, SE, 1st Floor, Washington, D.C. The resource center is located on the corner of Good Hope Road SE and Martin Luther King, Jr. Avenue SE.

The purpose of the Housing Provider Stakeholder meeting is to bring stakeholders together to learn more about HRA and to discuss methods to improve HRA's ability to meet the needs of Housing Providers in the District of Columbia.

During this information session we will focus our attention on divisions within HRA such as rental conversion and sale, rent control, inclusionary zoning and affordable dwelling units, and receive updates from the Housing Provider Ombudsman. HRA staff members will be present throughout the meeting to answer your questions. We will also provide a brief update on HRA's accomplishments in the past few months and forthcoming efforts.

We would like to hear from you if there are HRA topics, comments, issues or questions you would like to discuss at an upcoming stakeholder meeting. Please contact us by sending an email to: <u>dhcd.events@dc.gov</u>.

We hope you will join us on September 9. If you plan to attend, please RSVP your attendance to <u>dhcd.events@dc.gov</u> or call 202-442-4422.



A sign language interpreter will be provided upon request by calling (202) 442-7251 five days prior to the training. Residents who require interpretation should specify the language (i.e. Spanish, Vietnamese, Amharic, Chinese-Mandarin, French or other). Professional interpretation services will be provided to pre-registered persons only.

Underground Parking Available.

Department of Housing and Community Development 1800 Martin Luther King Jr., Avenue, SE, Washington, DC 20020 / (202) 442-7200 www.dhcd.dc.gov Michael P. Kelly, Director



twitter.com/dcdhcd • dcdhcd.com/wordpress.com • facebook.com/dcdhcd